
2021 31-6A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela 309 - 293 = 602 1 Hunter Ramirez (Edinburg North) 72 - 72 = 144

2 Edinburg North 346 - 335 = 681 *2 Ethan Ayala (Edinburg Vela) 81 - 68 = 149

3 PSJA High 360 - 352 = 712 3 Ruben Vasquez (Edinburg Vela) 73 - 76 = 149

4 Edinburg High 370 - 373 = 743 **4 Julian Guevara (Edinburg Vela) 77 - 74 = 151

5 PSJA North 424 - 392 = 816 5 Bryan Sandoval (Edinburg High) 81 - 70 = 151

6 Edinburg Economedes 462 - 474 = 936 ***6 Ryan Romero (Edinburg Vela) 78 - 78 = 156

7 Darian Gonzalez (Edinburg Vela) 81 - 75 = 156

8 Andrew Gonzalez (Edinburg North) 80 - 80 = 160

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers x9 Paul Mercado PSJA High) 86 - 81 = 167

10 Josean Barrientos (PSJA High) 83 - 84 = 167

Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

   * - won playoff for 2nd place

  ** - won playoff for 4th place

*** - won playoff for 6th place

x - won playoff for 2nd Regional Seeding

Date:  March 30-31, 2021 (Tue-Wed)

Field:  37 players

Course:  Monte Cristo GC (Edinburg)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Overcast but Breezy  76°  18mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  78°  8mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

37 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

11 Lupe Perales (La Joya High) 80 - 88 = 168

24 Brent McNew (La Joya High) 117 - 102 = 219

30 Eddie Garcia (La Joya High) 123 - 113 = 236

34 Julio Esparza (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) 128 - 124 = 252

22 Omar Martinez (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) 109 - 106 = 215

29 Matthew Alvarado (Mission High) 123 - 109 = 232

37 Jathan Martinez (Mission High) 143 - 138 = 281



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela 2nd Edinburg North

4 Julian Guevara 77 - 74 = 151 1 Hunter Ramirez 72 - 72 = 144

6 Ryan Romero 78 - 78 = 156 8 Andrew Gonzalez 80 - 80 = 160

2 Ethan Ayala 81 - 68 = 149 13 Chad Kotzur 94 - 80 = 174

7 Darian Gonzalez 81 - 75 = 156 19 Seve Olivarez 100 - 105 = 205

3 Ruben Vasquez 73 - 76 = 149 22 Ralph Soto 112 - 103 = 215

TEAM TOTAL:  309 - 293 = 602 TEAM TOTAL:  346 - 335 = 681

3rd PSJA High 4th Edinburg High

9 Paul Mercado 86 - 81 = 167 5 Bryan Sandoval 81 - 70 = 151

14 Randie Richie 94 - 91 = 185 16 Ethan Lewis 89 - 98 = 187

17 Jared Herrera 101 - 96 = 197 14 Sevan Solis 90 - 95 = 185

21 Jacob Jacobs 97 - 114 = 211 25 Diego Rodriguez 110 - 110 = 220

10 Josean Barrientos 83 - 84 = 167 32 Anthony Morales 123 - 120 = 243

TEAM TOTAL:  360 - 352 = 712 TEAM TOTAL:  370 - 373 = 743

5th PSJA North 6th Edinburg Economedes

26 Adaen Sanchez 110 - 112 = 222 20 Andy Saavedra 100 - 106 = 206

28 Anthony Garcia 119 - 106 = 225 27 Luis Martinez 111 - 112 = 223

18 Julius Arredondo 108 - 90 = 198 36 Elias Martinez 140 - 131 = 271

12 Edgar Hinojosa 87 - 84 = 171 33 Rogelio Martinez 120 - 125 = 245

31 Nathan Carbajal 122 - 116 = 238 35 Stan Ramos 131 - 136 = 267

TEAM TOTAL:  424 - 392 = 816 TEAM TOTAL:  462 - 474 = 936



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Hunter Ramirez Edinburg North 72 72 144

2 Ethan Ayala Edinburg Vela 81 68 149

3 Ruben Vasquez Edinburg Vela 73 76 149

4 Julian Guevara Edinburg Vela 77 74 151

5 Bryan Sandoval Edinburg High 81 70 151

6 Ryan Romero Edinburg Vela 78 78 156

7 Darian Gonzalez Edinburg Vela 81 75 156

8 Andrew Gonzalez Edinburg North 80 80 160

9 Paul Mercado PSJA High 86 81 167

10 Josean Barrientos PSJA High 83 84 167

11 Lupe Perales (La Joya) INDIVIDUALS 80 88 168

12 Edgar Hinojosa PSJA North 87 84 171

13 Chad Kotzur Edinburg North 94 80 174

14 Randie Richie PSJA High 94 91 185

Sevan Solis Edinburg High 90 95 185

16 Ethan Lewis Edinburg High 89 98 187

17 Jared Herrera PSJA High 101 96 197

18 Julius Arredondo PSJA North 108 90 198

19 Seve Olivarez Edinburg North 100 105 205

20 Andy Saavedra Edinburg Economedes 100 106 206

21 Jacob Jacobs PSJA High 97 114 211

22 Ralph Soto Edinburg North 112 103 215

Omar Martinez (Juarez) INDIVIDUALS 109 106 215

24 Brent McNew (La Joya) INDIVIDUALS 117 102 219

25 Diego Rodriguez Edinburg High 110 110 220

26 Adaen Sanchez PSJA North 110 112 222

27 Luis Martinez Edinburg Economedes 111 112 223

28 Anthony Garcia PSJA North 119 106 225

29 Matthew Alvarado (Mission) INDIVIDUALS 123 109 232

30 Eddie Garcia (La Joya) INDIVIDUALS 123 113 236

31 Nathan Carbajal PSJA North 122 116 238

32 Anthony Morales Edinburg High 123 120 243

33 Rogelio Martinez Edinburg Economedes 120 125 245

34 Julio Esparza (Juarez) INDIVIDUALS 128 124 252

35 Stan Ramos Edinburg Economedes 131 136 267

36 Elias Martinez Edinburg Economedes 140 131 271

37 Jathan Martinez (Mission) INDIVIDUALS 143 138 281


